

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 2782**

"THE EMERGENCY CONTRACEPTION FOR RAPE SURVIVORS ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2782.**

Amend House Bill No. 2782 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"(10) One (1) in three (3) hospitals"

AND

Page 2, delete line 30 and substitute the following:

"facility or health clinic;"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute the following:

"(5) "Rape survivor" means a female who alleges or is alleged to have been raped and presents as a patient."

AND

Page 3, delete line 11 and substitute the following:

"provided or not provided emergency contraception at the health care facility; and"

AND

Page 3, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"(3)(A) Provide:

(i) Emergency contraception immediately at the health care facility to each rape survivor who requests it; or

(ii) The rape survivor a medical referral to a site where emergency contraception is available."

AND

Page 3, delete line 17 and substitute the following:

"follow-up dose that the rape survivor may self-administer later."



(C) The cost of the emergency contraception shall be the responsibility of the rape survivor unless there are other means of payment at the rape survivor's disposal."

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Elliott

MGF/JGH - 03-28-2005 10:30

MGF516

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk